502332499 05/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Juergen BINDER	04/12/2013	
Thomas SCHNELZER	04/12/2013	
Peter ECHTLER	04/15/2013	
Michael KOELZER	04/15/2013	
Peter KRAMER	04/18/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOERBIGER Antriebstechnik Holding GmbH		
Street Address:	Bernbeurener Strasse 13		
City:	Schongau		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	86956		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5457-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. Ham
	PATENT

502332499 REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0576

OP \$40.00 13820251

Signature:	/Yoon S. Ham/	
Date:	05/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0577

Docket No.: <u>_5457-0006</u>_

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good	and valuable consideration	in hand paid,	the receipt and	sufficiency of
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		•	•	•

	1)	Juergen BINDER	2)	Thomas SCHNELZER	
	3)	Peter ECHTLER	4)	Michael KOELZER	
	5)	Peter KRAMER		x box if continued on page 2	
Antri 86956	ebstech Schon	nnik Holding GmbH, having a ngau, GERMANY, its success	a place of busors and assign	ereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Hosiness at <u>Bernbeurener Strasse 13</u> , gns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEI	E") the entire
rignt, entitle		nd interest for the United Sta	tes of Ameri	ica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in	vention
				MBLED SYNCHRONIZER RINGS	
(a)				atent was filed on,	and identified by
	Unite	d States Patent Application No		; or	
(b)	for wl	hich an application for United State	s Letters Paten	t was executed on,	
all Uni continu Propert	ted State nations-inty to the	es Letters Patent which may be grant- in-part thereof, and the right to a search ASSIGNEE, for its interest a	anted therefore Il benefits und Is ASSIGNEE,	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, er the International Convention for the Protectits successors, assigns and legal representatives for act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	continuations, or tion of Industrial
ASSIG applica ASSIG	tion for NEE, its tions fo NEE, its	and obtaining original, divisional, s successors, assigns and legal report patent based thereon, growing or	reissued or exteresentatives, and out of or relate	ike interest, and to render all necessary assist ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon red without further remuneration, in and to any intend to the said invention; and to execute any paterned essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection a	equest of the said approvements, and apers by the said
SIGNE	D on the	e date indicated aside my signature	:		
1) <u>//</u> Name	hrgn e:Juerge	en BINDER		12.04.2013 Date	_
		nas Thele		12. 4. 2013 Date	_
3)		- Gulf		15.04.2013	_
Name	: Peter	ECHILER		Date	
	M. T			15.4.2013	_
Name	: Mich	ael KOELZER		Date	
5)	1.10	hawec		18.04.2013	_
Name	: Peter	KRAMER		Date	

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0578